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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21 Women, 100m Freestyle 2015 and older
08.02.2026 Results Prelim
MR 56.52 VERMEULEN, Tessa NED Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 52.07 STEFFEN, Britta Rome (ITA) 31.07.2009
Points: AQUA 2026

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

YOB 2015

1. KOJRO, Joana 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.23 399
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:10.23 36.62

2. ALBRECHT, Nele 2015 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:13.80 343
50m: 35.30 35.30 100m: 1:13.80 38.50

3. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:13.93 342
50m: 34.62 34.62 100m: 1:13.93 39.31

4. MOOSMEIER, Leni 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.19 325
50m: 35.83 35.83 100m: 1:15.19 39.36

5. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.24 324
50m: 35.57 35.57 100m: 1:15.24 39.67

6. BASHTANOVA, Sophia 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:18.08 290
50m: 36.96 36.96 100m: 1:18.08 41.12

7. CONSTANTIN, Eva 2015 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:18.51 285
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:18.51 41.39

8. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:18.73 283
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:18.73 41.29

9. GERDELMANN, Linea 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:19.09 279
50m: 37.75 37.75 100m: 1:19.09 41.34

10. SPANG, Sofia 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 1:19.66 273
50m: 37.09 37.09 100m: 1:19.66 42.57

11. BILLMANN, Lena-Malia 2015 GER SG Fürth 1:19.89 271
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:19.89 42.45

12. KRAEMER, Charlotte 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.10 269
50m: 38.32 38.32 100m: 1:20.10 41.78

13. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:20.59 264
50m: 39.31 39.31 100m: 1:20.59 41.28

YOB 2014

1. RIESS, Lara 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:03.76 533
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:03.76 33.47

2. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:07.88 442
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:07.88 34.93

3. STRASSER, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:07.93 441
50m: 33.08 33.08 100m: 1:07.93 34.85

4. SONNENSCHEIN, Sissi 2014 GER VFL-Kaufering 1:08.16 436
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:08.16 34.89

5. FABER, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.78 424
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:08.78 36.17

6. KELLER, Greta 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.34 414
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:09.34 36.07

7. SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.83 406
50m: 33.30 33.30 100m: 1:09.83 36.53

8. BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:10.18 400
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:10.18 36.48

9. ZIEGLER, Pauline 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.34 380
50m: 33.72 33.72 100m: 1:11.34 37.62

10. FOCKE, Valentina 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.52 362
50m: 34.74 34.74 100m: 1:12.52 37.78

11. SPLIHAL, Nika 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.08 354
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:13.08 38.40

12. LUKINA, Sofiia 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.15 353
50m: 34.33 34.33 100m: 1:13.15 38.82
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2014

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

13. DUELL, Henriette Anna 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:13.27 351
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:13.27 38.39

14. SMIDOVA, Sandra 2014 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:14.10 339
50m: 34.42 34.42 100m: 1:14.10 39.68

15. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:14.77 330
50m: 34.59 34.59 100m: 1:14.77 40.18

16. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.46 321
50m: 36.37 36.37 100m: 1:15.46 39.09

17. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:16.20 312
50m: 36.50 36.50 100m: 1:16.20 39.70

18. GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:16.22 312
50m: 36.18 36.18 100m: 1:16.22 40.04

19. SCHAA, Annabell 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:16.36 310
50m: 35.70 35.70 100m: 1:16.36 40.66

20. ARAND, Leni 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:16.53 308
50m: 35.63 35.63 100m: 1:16.53 40.90

21. TROIANO, Luna 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.07 302
50m: 37.36 37.36 100m: 1:17.07 39.71

22. SCHAA, Pauline 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:17.08 301
50m: 37.20 37.20 100m: 1:17.08 39.88

23. GOLD, Helena 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:18.09 290
50m: 37.98 37.98 100m: 1:18.09 40.11

24. LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:19.17 278
50m: 36.96 36.96 100m: 1:19.17 42.21

25. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:19.34 276
50m: 37.02 37.02 100m: 1:19.34 42.32

26. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.89 271
50m: 39.05 39.05 100m: 1:19.89 40.84

27. OHEIMER, Elise 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:20.40 266
50m: 38.82 38.82 100m: 1:20.40 41.58

28. MARZ, Lilly 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.67 263
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:20.67 41.83

29. BERRESHEIM, Carla 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:22.26 248
50m: 39.16 39.16 100m: 1:22.26 43.10

30. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.42 246
50m: 40.67 40.67 100m: 1:22.42 41.75

31. O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.41 238
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:23.41 44.37

32. O'CONNELL, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.95 233
50m: 38.83 38.83 100m: 1:23.95 45.12

DSQ ALBRECHT, Hanna 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
(Time: 10:33), Start vor dem Startsignal

DNS LINDE, Lilia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS LETTNER, Pauline 2014 GER SV Lohhof
DNS EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen
DNS SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen
DNS BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München

WDR RESSLE, Valentina 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
WDR WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten
WDR BACKES, Karlotta 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05

YOB 2013

1. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:03.07 551
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:03.07 32.26

2. HAUSER, Elena 2013 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:03.43 541
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.43 33.06

3. ZIBRET, Yuma Zoe 2013 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.93 529
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:03.93 32.99

4. MARIA, Nastase 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:04.63 512
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:04.63 33.31
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, YOB 2013

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

5. DURIGAN, Emily 2013 ITA SSV Bozen 1:05.24 497
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:05.24 34.68

6. HOHMANN, Emma-Carlotta 2013 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:05.71 487
50m: 31.16 31.16 100m: 1:05.71 34.55

7. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.73 465
50m: 32.55 32.55 100m: 1:06.73 34.18

8. DISTL, Emily 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.26 454
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:07.26 34.85

9. SCHELLENBERGER, Marie 2013 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.27 454
50m: 32.38 32.38 100m: 1:07.27 34.89

10. WEINBERGER, Selina 2013 GER SV Hengersberg 1:07.47 450
50m: 31.61 31.61 100m: 1:07.47 35.86

11. DUMITRESCU, Sofia 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:07.49 449
50m: 32.77 32.77 100m: 1:07.49 34.72

12. FOEST, Anne-Luise 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:07.73 445
50m: 32.36 32.36 100m: 1:07.73 35.37

13. FINKE, Ida 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.74 444
50m: 32.19 32.19 100m: 1:07.74 35.55

14. DIVIS, Karolina 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.92 441
50m: 32.36 32.36 100m: 1:07.92 35.56

15. KOCH, Liana Emma 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.09 437
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:08.09 35.14

16. MARTIN, Victorine 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.30 433
50m: 32.30 32.30 100m: 1:08.30 36.00

17. NEUMANN, Lucy 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.39 432
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:08.39 35.37

18. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.42 431
50m: 32.98 32.98 100m: 1:08.42 35.44

19. GLASHAUSER, Elli 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:08.66 427
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:08.66 35.57

20. SEUSS, Enie-Marleen 2013 GER SSG Coburg 1:09.30 415
50m: 33.14 33.14 100m: 1:09.30 36.16

21. SCHULZ, Mia 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.72 390
50m: 33.16 33.16 100m: 1:10.72 37.56

22. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.98 386
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:10.98 37.63

23. SLONICZ, Julia 2013 GER SG Fürth 1:11.74 374
50m: 34.03 34.03 100m: 1:11.74 37.71

24. BERGAMELLI, Benedetta 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.84 372
50m: 33.98 33.98 100m: 1:11.84 37.86

25. CRETU, Daria 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:11.88 372
50m: 34.79 34.79 100m: 1:11.88 37.09

26. PAPINI, Sofia 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:13.53 347
50m: 34.70 34.70 100m: 1:13.53 38.83

27. WINTER, Fiona 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:13.79 344
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:13.79 38.20

28. SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie 2013 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:14.52 334
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:14.52 39.97

29. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:15.30 323
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:15.30 39.82

30. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:16.18 312
50m: 36.20 36.20 100m: 1:16.18 39.98

31. SCHMIDT, Katharina 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:17.35 298
50m: 36.63 36.63 100m: 1:17.35 40.72

DNS WINTERSTEIN, Julia Helen 2013 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS KREIS, Valerie 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05

WDR ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

Youth Class

1. EICHER, Tamara 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.05 671 Q
50m: 28.50 28.50 100m: 59.05 30.55

2. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.78 647 Q
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 59.78 30.64

3. EHRLICH, Clara 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:00.34 629 Q
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:00.34 31.27

4. STRECKER, Elisabeth 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:00.64 620 R
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:00.64 31.72

5. RIESS, Amelie 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.86 613 R
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:00.86 31.85

6. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:00.94 610
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:00.94 31.88

7. ZIMOVA, Katerina 2009 CZE Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp. 1:00.96 610
50m: 29.31 29.31 100m: 1:00.96 31.65

8. GUBISOVA, Amalie 2010 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:01.33 599
50m: 29.75 29.75 100m: 1:01.33 31.58

9. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:01.37 598
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:01.37 31.57

10. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:02.00 580
50m: 29.70 29.70 100m: 1:02.00 32.30

11. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:02.03 579
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:02.03 32.24

12. MITTERER, Hanna 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.13 576
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:02.13 31.84

13. CHASSOVSKIKH, Sofiya 2009 GER SC Regensburg 1:02.21 574
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:02.21 31.84

14. MIKULIC, Michelle 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.55 564
50m: 29.58 29.58 100m: 1:02.55 32.97

15. SCHELLENBERGER, Linda 2012 GER SG Bamberg 1:02.75 559
50m: 29.99 29.99 100m: 1:02.75 32.76

16. STIEREN, Helena 2012 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.77 559
50m: 29.99 29.99 100m: 1:02.77 32.78

17. BOEHM, Katharina 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:02.90 555
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:02.90 32.38

18. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.06 551
50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:03.06 32.86

19. EIDEN, Lieselotte 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.29 545
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:03.29 33.15

20. GLOESSINGER, Jule 2009 GER SG Fürth 1:03.30 545
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:03.30 33.35

21. BAER, Magdalena 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.33 544
50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:03.33 32.30

22. D'ANGELLA, Asia 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:03.52 539
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:03.52 33.01

23. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:03.60 537
50m: 30.41 30.41 100m: 1:03.60 33.19

24. SUWA, Maya 2010 GER TG Biberach 1:03.68 535
50m: 30.00 30.00 100m: 1:03.68 33.68

25. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:03.70 534
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:03.70 33.40

26. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:03.91 529
50m: 30.17 30.17 100m: 1:03.91 33.74

27. HEIDER, Mia 2012 GER SSG Coburg 1:04.09 525
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:04.09 33.33

28. ZIMMER, Frida 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:04.14 524
50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:04.14 33.43

29. FRITZSCHE, Lynn Sophie 2010 GER Kasseler SV 1:04.21 522
50m: 30.36 30.36 100m: 1:04.21 33.85

30. ERLER, Marietta 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.23 521
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:04.23 33.45
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

31. HEIDER, Milena 2009 GER SSG Coburg 1:04.27 520
50m: 30.88 30.88 100m: 1:04.27 33.39

32. SCHMIDT-HOENSDORF, Nila 2010 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:04.41 517
50m: 30.70 30.70 100m: 1:04.41 33.71

33. MOEBUS, Michelle 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:04.53 514
50m: 31.08 31.08 100m: 1:04.53 33.45

34. TROEGER, Valentina 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:04.58 513
50m: 30.61 30.61 100m: 1:04.58 33.97

35. KEMPF, Noemi 2009 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:04.59 513
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:04.59 33.59

36. NICOLO, Giorgia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 1:04.65 511
50m: 31.07 31.07 100m: 1:04.65 33.58

37. SCHAA, Johanna 2012 GER TSV Erding 1:04.68 510
50m: 31.21 31.21 100m: 1:04.68 33.47

KOOP, Emilia 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:04.68 510
50m: 30.83 30.83 100m: 1:04.68 33.85

39. FUMAI, Chiara 2010 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:04.72 510
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:04.72 34.10

40. IRRGANG, Emma 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:04.85 506
50m: 31.26 31.26 100m: 1:04.85 33.59

41. HOERNER, Emilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.86 506
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:04.86 33.74

CLASSEN, Franziska 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:04.86 506
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:04.86 33.54

43. VAVRICKA, Vanessa 2011 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:04.88 506
50m: 30.49 30.49 100m: 1:04.88 34.39

44. PFEUFFER, Ida 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:05.02 503
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:05.02 33.64

45. LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.10 501
50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:05.10 34.50

46. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.19 499
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:05.19 34.64

47. FROSCHAUER, Johanna 2011 GER SV Bayreuth 1:05.20 498
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:05.20 35.18

48. WALKMANN, Theresa 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:05.23 498
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:05.23 33.45

49. FENSSLEIN, Natalie 2012 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.30 496
50m: 30.91 30.91 100m: 1:05.30 34.39

50. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.35 495
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:05.35 34.98

51. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.38 494
50m: 31.55 31.55 100m: 1:05.38 33.83

52. BUSCHHART, Emma 2011 GER TV 1862 Passau 1:05.45 493
50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:05.45 34.42

53. QUANTZ, Elisa 2012 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:05.46 492
50m: 31.66 31.66 100m: 1:05.46 33.80

54. OSTERMAIER, Lena 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:05.66 488
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:05.66 34.70

55. RUEBNER, Luisa 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.73 486
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:05.73 34.73

56. BRODERSEN, Elisa-Marie 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.84 484
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m: 1:05.84 34.54

57. ANGIOLETTI, Caterina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:05.87 483
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:05.87 34.09

58. BOEGL, Emilia 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:05.92 482
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:05.92 34.49

59. DIETRICH, Malin 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:05.99 481
50m: 31.65 31.65 100m: 1:05.99 34.34

60. HASANAJ, Stefania 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:06.01 480
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:06.01 35.15
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

61. GUZLA, Elena 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:06.02 480
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:06.02 34.34

62. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:06.05 479
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.05 34.47

63. ZHU, Zoe 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.07 479
50m: 31.87 31.87 100m: 1:06.07 34.20

64. HORSTMANN, Lenya 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:06.09 478
50m: 31.28 31.28 100m: 1:06.09 34.81

65. VARGA, Noemi 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:06.31 474
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:06.31 34.42

66. HEILMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:06.32 474
50m: 31.69 31.69 100m: 1:06.32 34.63

67. MEISTER, Eva 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:06.52 469
50m: 31.42 31.42 100m: 1:06.52 35.10

68. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:06.55 469
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:06.55 35.09

69. LANG, Olivia 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:06.70 465
50m: 32.45 32.45 100m: 1:06.70 34.25

70. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.72 465
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:06.72 34.67

71. TISCHNER, Annika 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:06.84 463
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:06.84 34.42

72. JOST, Antonia 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:06.85 462
50m: 31.73 31.73 100m: 1:06.85 35.12

73. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:06.95 460
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:06.95 34.94

74. KAMINSKI, Laura 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:07.01 459
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:07.01 35.33

PIEGER, Miriam 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.01 459
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:07.01 34.59

76. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.10 457
50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:07.10 36.00

77. NIEDERMEIER, Valentina 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:07.16 456
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:07.16 35.35

78. BOELLER, Sophie 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.41 451
50m: 31.96 31.96 100m: 1:07.41 35.45

79. KAZAKOVA, Iuliia 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.43 450
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:07.43 34.34

80. NOZIK, Alissia 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.49 449
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:07.49 35.08

81. LIEDTKE, Emily 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.53 448
50m: 33.21 33.21 100m: 1:07.53 34.32

82. COLLEONI, Mischel 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.55 448
50m: 32.62 32.62 100m: 1:07.55 34.93

83. CARMINATI, Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.72 445
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:07.72 35.65

84. FRIEDEMANN, Mara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.84 442
50m: 31.77 31.77 100m: 1:07.84 36.07

85. METZ, Lenja 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.92 441
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:07.92 35.87

86. GALIGANI, Beatrice 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.98 440
50m: 32.74 32.74 100m: 1:07.98 35.24

87. GALLO, Anna 2011 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.15 436
50m: 32.72 32.72 100m: 1:08.15 35.43

88. PROVERBIO, Lucia 2010 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.16 436
50m: 32.56 32.56 100m: 1:08.16 35.60

89. STRITTMATTER, Emma 2009 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.28 434
50m: 32.50 32.50 100m: 1:08.28 35.78

90. ODAU, Elisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:08.35 433
50m: 32.62 32.62 100m: 1:08.35 35.73
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

91. HUENNIGER, Lara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:08.73 425
50m: 33.12 33.12 100m: 1:08.73 35.61

92. GLOESSINGER, Linnea 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:08.83 424
50m: 32.88 32.88 100m: 1:08.83 35.95

93. TROLL, Lena 2012 GER SG Bamberg 1:08.95 421
50m: 33.73 33.73 100m: 1:08.95 35.22

94. FORSTER, Julia 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:09.27 415
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:09.27 37.26

95. ZANGERLE, Luisa 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:09.29 415
50m: 32.24 32.24 100m: 1:09.29 37.05

96. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:09.44 412
50m: 33.46 33.46 100m: 1:09.44 35.98

97. GLASHAUSER, Greta 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:09.91 404
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:09.91 36.71

98. JAKUBASS, Eva 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:10.13 400
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:10.13 37.14

99. LEHMANN, Louisa 2012 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:10.18 400
50m: 33.32 33.32 100m: 1:10.18 36.86

100. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Valentina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:10.26 398
50m: 32.64 32.64 100m: 1:10.26 37.62

101. BECKER, Caecilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.56 393
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:10.56 37.63

102. CUPELLO, Chiara 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:10.58 393
50m: 33.94 33.94 100m: 1:10.58 36.64

103. VOELK, Lena 2012 GER SV Solidarität Ismaning 1:10.59 393
50m: 33.72 33.72 100m: 1:10.59 36.87

104. GRUNDLER, Marie 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:10.63 392
50m: 33.31 33.31 100m: 1:10.63 37.32

105. HAMM, Lena 2012 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:10.84 388
50m: 34.32 34.32 100m: 1:10.84 36.52

106. CIANI, Chiara 2010 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:11.69 375
50m: 34.20 34.20 100m: 1:11.69 37.49

107. WALTHER, Mara Malin 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.82 373
50m: 34.77 34.77 100m: 1:11.82 37.05

108. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.36 364
50m: 34.31 34.31 100m: 1:12.36 38.05

109. DIZERENS, Lara 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:12.43 363
50m: 33.87 33.87 100m: 1:12.43 38.56

110. BENTZ, Hannah 2009 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:12.59 361
50m: 34.61 34.61 100m: 1:12.59 37.98

111. KEHR, Alina 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:12.64 360
50m: 34.30 34.30 100m: 1:12.64 38.34

112. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:12.70 359
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:12.70 38.02

113. PETER, Luisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:12.72 359
50m: 34.95 34.95 100m: 1:12.72 37.77

114. SCHOEDL, Antonia 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:13.61 346
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:13.61 38.54

115. SEIDEMANN, Sophia 2010 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:13.64 346
50m: 34.99 34.99 100m: 1:13.64 38.65

116. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:14.11 339
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:14.11 39.25

117. SPICKER, Laura 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.32 336
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:14.32 38.82

PLATZER, Leonie 2011 GER SC Wfr. München 1:14.32 336
50m: 34.77 34.77 100m: 1:14.32 39.55

119. QUADRI, Martina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:14.40 335
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:14.40 38.75

120. BUCKL, Amelie 2011 GER SV Lohhof 1:14.54 333
50m: 34.85 34.85 100m: 1:14.54 39.69
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

121. JONASSEN, Julia 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.56 333
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:14.56 39.42

122. ZARAMELLA, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:15.07 326
50m: 35.45 35.45 100m: 1:15.07 39.62

123. BITZ, Alarice 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:15.75 318
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:15.75 40.61

124. FUMAGALLI, Giorgia 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:15.97 315
50m: 36.22 36.22 100m: 1:15.97 39.75

125. DUEMMLER, Laura 2010 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:16.12 313
50m: 35.06 35.06 100m: 1:16.12 41.06

126. CLAVENNA, Matilde 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:18.10 290
50m: 36.71 36.71 100m: 1:18.10 41.39

127. STEVANOVIC, Viktoria 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:18.84 282
50m: 37.40 37.40 100m: 1:18.84 41.44

128. SEEBER, Louisa 2010 GER SV Lohhof 1:18.89 281
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:18.89 42.03

129. RIEGER, Carolina 2011 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:19.04 280
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:19.04 42.18

130. STARK, Lia Maria 2011 GER SG Fürth 1:21.08 259
50m: 37.47 37.47 100m: 1:21.08 43.61

DNS JANICKI, Malisa 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS HAMMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS BRIXEL, Sylvie 2011 GER TSV Vaterstetten
DNS STUEHLER, Mathilda 2012 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS VOGT, Viktoria 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß
DNS HERDEG, Helene 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
DNS SCHMIDT, Lina 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS BECKERS, Lilith Naja 2010 GER SSG Neptun Germering
DNS SCHAUMBURGER, Anja 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS WAGNER, Meike Nora 2010 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München
DNS MILOTZKI, Leonie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München
DNS POPIC, Laura 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München

WDR LAKO, Dorina 2009 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE

Open Class

1. RUMLER, Luisa 2006 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.05 671 Q
50m: 28.70 28.70 100m: 59.05 30.35

2. BOY, Lea 2000 GER SV Würzburg 05 59.07 670 Q
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 59.07 30.35

3. HOEFL, Valerie 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.19 634 Q
50m: 29.22 29.22 100m: 1:00.19 30.97

4. PROVERBIO, Valentina 2004 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:00.22 633 Q
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:00.22 31.43

5. MOTSNIK, Kirke 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.42 626 Q
50m: 29.24 29.24 100m: 1:00.42 31.18

6. MATHE, Leonie 1996 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.71 617 R
50m: 29.34 29.34 100m: 1:00.71 31.37

7. FRIEDRICH, Sina 2007 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:01.07 607
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:01.07 31.33

8. VASYLENKO, Daria 2005 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:01.42 596
50m: 28.60 28.60 100m: 1:01.42 32.82

9. KOLB, Franziska 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.72 588
50m: 29.85 29.85 100m: 1:01.72 31.87

10. DEWDNEY, Annika 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.42 568
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:02.42 32.21

11. HOLDERER, Felicitas 2007 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:03.08 550
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:03.08 33.42

12. TRAISE, Alexandra 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:03.32 544
50m: 30.88 30.88 100m: 1:03.32 32.44
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open Class

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

13. VARNA, Amira 2006 GER SC Regensburg 1:03.60 537
50m: 30.84 30.84 100m: 1:03.60 32.76

14. ROSSO, Sofia 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:04.50 515
50m: 31.17 31.17 100m: 1:04.50 33.33

15. MIKIC, Eileen 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.12 500
50m: 31.86 31.86 100m: 1:05.12 33.26

16. RATH, Katharina 2006 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:05.17 499
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:05.17 34.23

17. DURAWA, Jana 2008 GER TG Biberach 1:05.46 492
50m: 31.53 31.53 100m: 1:05.46 33.93

18. STANI, Chiara 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:07.29 453
50m: 32.30 32.30 100m: 1:07.29 34.99

19. MANTOVAN, Eleonora 2008 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.00 439
50m: 32.65 32.65 100m: 1:08.00 35.35

20. WILLNER, Angelika 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:08.43 431
50m: 32.67 32.67 100m: 1:08.43 35.76

21. FUCHS, Anna 2008 GER SG Fürth 1:08.60 428
50m: 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:08.60 36.76

22. SCHUHMACHER, Ella 2008 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:08.73 425
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:08.73 36.48

23. SCHAEFER, Leticia 2007 GER TG Biberach 1:09.29 415
50m: 33.05 33.05 100m: 1:09.29 36.24

24. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 1:09.94 404
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:09.94 36.33

25. NIDERMAIER, Larissa 2008 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:11.49 378
50m: 33.87 33.87 100m: 1:11.49 37.62

26. BERRETTA, Elisa 2008 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.74 374
50m: 34.36 34.36 100m: 1:11.74 37.38

27. SEISENBERGER, Eva 2008 GER TSV Erding 1:11.87 372
50m: 33.96 33.96 100m: 1:11.87 37.91

28. HERMANN, Anika 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.27 366
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:12.27 39.02

29. GIONGO, Agata 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:12.76 358
50m: 34.28 34.28 100m: 1:12.76 38.48

DNS BUHL, Sandrina 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried
DNS PADBERG, Lia 2008 GER SC Regensburg
DNS TIELKER, Clara 2008 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten
DNS SCHMOLT, Jolina 2008 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS MESSEL, Kellie 2004 GER SSG 81 Erlangen

WDR KREFFT, Josefin 2007 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR STANI, Sara 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto

2015 and older

1. EICHER, Tamara 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.05 671 Q
50m: 28.50 28.50 100m: 59.05 30.55

RUMLER, Luisa 2006 GER SG Stadtwerke München 59.05 671 Q
50m: 28.70 28.70 100m: 59.05 30.35

3. BOY, Lea 2000 GER SV Würzburg 05 59.07 670 Q
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 59.07 30.35

4. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 59.78 647 Q
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 59.78 30.64

5. HOEFL, Valerie 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.19 634 Q
50m: 29.22 29.22 100m: 1:00.19 30.97

6. PROVERBIO, Valentina 2004 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:00.22 633 Q
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:00.22 31.43

7. EHRLICH, Clara 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:00.34 629 Q
50m: 29.07 29.07 100m: 1:00.34 31.27

8. MOTSNIK, Kirke 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:00.42 626 Q
50m: 29.24 29.24 100m: 1:00.42 31.18
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

9. STRECKER, Elisabeth 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:00.64 620 R
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:00.64 31.72

10. MATHE, Leonie 1996 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.71 617 R
50m: 29.34 29.34 100m: 1:00.71 31.37

11. RIESS, Amelie 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:00.86 613 R
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:00.86 31.85

12. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:00.94 610
50m: 29.06 29.06 100m: 1:00.94 31.88

13. ZIMOVA, Katerina 2009 CZE Ustecka Akademie Plaveckych Sp. 1:00.96 610
50m: 29.31 29.31 100m: 1:00.96 31.65

14. FRIEDRICH, Sina 2007 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:01.07 607
50m: 29.74 29.74 100m: 1:01.07 31.33

15. GUBISOVA, Amalie 2010 GER TV Wetzlar 1847 1:01.33 599
50m: 29.75 29.75 100m: 1:01.33 31.58

16. SPETHMANN, Mia-Philine 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:01.37 598
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:01.37 31.57

17. VASYLENKO, Daria 2005 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:01.42 596
50m: 28.60 28.60 100m: 1:01.42 32.82

18. KOLB, Franziska 2007 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:01.72 588
50m: 29.85 29.85 100m: 1:01.72 31.87

19. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:02.00 580
50m: 29.70 29.70 100m: 1:02.00 32.30

20. SCHARNWEBER, Neele 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:02.03 579
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:02.03 32.24

21. MITTERER, Hanna 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.13 576
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:02.13 31.84

22. CHASSOVSKIKH, Sofiya 2009 GER SC Regensburg 1:02.21 574
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:02.21 31.84

23. DEWDNEY, Annika 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.42 568
50m: 30.21 30.21 100m: 1:02.42 32.21

24. MIKULIC, Michelle 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:02.55 564
50m: 29.58 29.58 100m: 1:02.55 32.97

25. SCHELLENBERGER, Linda 2012 GER SG Bamberg 1:02.75 559
50m: 29.99 29.99 100m: 1:02.75 32.76

26. STIEREN, Helena 2012 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.77 559
50m: 29.99 29.99 100m: 1:02.77 32.78

27. BOEHM, Katharina 2010 GER SG Bamberg 1:02.90 555
50m: 30.52 30.52 100m: 1:02.90 32.38

28. ADELHARDT, Laetitia 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.06 551
50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:03.06 32.86

29. ZAVHORODNIA, Alisa 2013 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:03.07 551
50m: 30.81 30.81 100m: 1:03.07 32.26

30. HOLDERER, Felicitas 2007 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:03.08 550
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:03.08 33.42

31. EIDEN, Lieselotte 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.29 545
50m: 30.14 30.14 100m: 1:03.29 33.15

32. GLOESSINGER, Jule 2009 GER SG Fürth 1:03.30 545
50m: 29.95 29.95 100m: 1:03.30 33.35

33. TRAISE, Alexandra 2008 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:03.32 544
50m: 30.88 30.88 100m: 1:03.32 32.44

34. BAER, Magdalena 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:03.33 544
50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:03.33 32.30

35. HAUSER, Elena 2013 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:03.43 541
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:03.43 33.06

36. D'ANGELLA, Asia 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:03.52 539
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:03.52 33.01

37. EICHER, Florentine 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:03.60 537
50m: 30.41 30.41 100m: 1:03.60 33.19

VARNA, Amira 2006 GER SC Regensburg 1:03.60 537
50m: 30.84 30.84 100m: 1:03.60 32.76
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International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 21, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 2015 and older

Platz Name JG / AC NAT Club Zeit / Time Pt.

39. SUWA, Maya 2010 GER TG Biberach 1:03.68 535
50m: 30.00 30.00 100m: 1:03.68 33.68

40. KIEFL, Magdalena 2011 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:03.70 534
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:03.70 33.40

41. RIESS, Lara 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:03.76 533
50m: 30.29 30.29 100m: 1:03.76 33.47

42. VIDOVIC, Lena 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:03.91 529
50m: 30.17 30.17 100m: 1:03.91 33.74

43. ZIBRET, Yuma Zoe 2013 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.93 529
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:03.93 32.99

44. HEIDER, Mia 2012 GER SSG Coburg 1:04.09 525
50m: 30.76 30.76 100m: 1:04.09 33.33

45. ZIMMER, Frida 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:04.14 524
50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:04.14 33.43

46. FRITZSCHE, Lynn Sophie 2010 GER Kasseler SV 1:04.21 522
50m: 30.36 30.36 100m: 1:04.21 33.85

47. ERLER, Marietta 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:04.23 521
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:04.23 33.45

48. HEIDER, Milena 2009 GER SSG Coburg 1:04.27 520
50m: 30.88 30.88 100m: 1:04.27 33.39

49. SCHMIDT-HOENSDORF, Nila 2010 GER SC Prinz Eugen München 1:04.41 517
50m: 30.70 30.70 100m: 1:04.41 33.71

50. ROSSO, Sofia 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:04.50 515
50m: 31.17 31.17 100m: 1:04.50 33.33

51. MOEBUS, Michelle 2011 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:04.53 514
50m: 31.08 31.08 100m: 1:04.53 33.45

52. TROEGER, Valentina 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:04.58 513
50m: 30.61 30.61 100m: 1:04.58 33.97

53. KEMPF, Noemi 2009 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:04.59 513
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:04.59 33.59

54. MARIA, Nastase 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:04.63 512
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:04.63 33.31

55. NICOLO, Giorgia 2012 ITA SSV Bozen 1:04.65 511
50m: 31.07 31.07 100m: 1:04.65 33.58

56. SCHAA, Johanna 2012 GER TSV Erding 1:04.68 510
50m: 31.21 31.21 100m: 1:04.68 33.47

KOOP, Emilia 2009 GER SC Wfr. München 1:04.68 510
50m: 30.83 30.83 100m: 1:04.68 33.85

58. FUMAI, Chiara 2010 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:04.72 510
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:04.72 34.10

59. IRRGANG, Emma 2012 GER SC Regensburg 1:04.85 506
50m: 31.26 31.26 100m: 1:04.85 33.59

60. HOERNER, Emilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:04.86 506
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:04.86 33.74

CLASSEN, Franziska 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:04.86 506
50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:04.86 33.54

62. VAVRICKA, Vanessa 2011 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:04.88 506
50m: 30.49 30.49 100m: 1:04.88 34.39

63. PFEUFFER, Ida 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:05.02 503
50m: 31.38 31.38 100m: 1:05.02 33.64

64. LULSEGED, Elmercy 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.10 501
50m: 30.60 30.60 100m: 1:05.10 34.50

65. MIKIC, Eileen 2008 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.12 500
50m: 31.86 31.86 100m: 1:05.12 33.26

66. RATH, Katharina 2006 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:05.17 499
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:05.17 34.23

67. AMADASUN, Leni 2011 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.19 499
50m: 30.55 30.55 100m: 1:05.19 34.64

68. FROSCHAUER, Johanna 2011 GER SV Bayreuth 1:05.20 498
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:05.20 35.18
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69. WALKMANN, Theresa 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:05.23 498
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:05.23 33.45

70. DURIGAN, Emily 2013 ITA SSV Bozen 1:05.24 497
50m: 30.56 30.56 100m: 1:05.24 34.68

71. FENSSLEIN, Natalie 2012 GER SSG Coburg 1:05.30 496
50m: 30.91 30.91 100m: 1:05.30 34.39

72. LEONHARDT, Lydia 2011 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.35 495
50m: 30.37 30.37 100m: 1:05.35 34.98

73. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:05.38 494
50m: 31.55 31.55 100m: 1:05.38 33.83

74. BUSCHHART, Emma 2011 GER TV 1862 Passau 1:05.45 493
50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:05.45 34.42

75. DURAWA, Jana 2008 GER TG Biberach 1:05.46 492
50m: 31.53 31.53 100m: 1:05.46 33.93

QUANTZ, Elisa 2012 GER SSV Ulm 1846 1:05.46 492
50m: 31.66 31.66 100m: 1:05.46 33.80

77. OSTERMAIER, Lena 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:05.66 488
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:05.66 34.70

78. HOHMANN, Emma-Carlotta 2013 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V. 1:05.71 487
50m: 31.16 31.16 100m: 1:05.71 34.55

79. RUEBNER, Luisa 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:05.73 486
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:05.73 34.73

80. BRODERSEN, Elisa-Marie 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:05.84 484
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m: 1:05.84 34.54

81. ANGIOLETTI, Caterina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:05.87 483
50m: 31.78 31.78 100m: 1:05.87 34.09

82. BOEGL, Emilia 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:05.92 482
50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:05.92 34.49

83. DIETRICH, Malin 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:05.99 481
50m: 31.65 31.65 100m: 1:05.99 34.34

84. HASANAJ, Stefania 2009 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:06.01 480
50m: 30.86 30.86 100m: 1:06.01 35.15

85. GUZLA, Elena 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:06.02 480
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:06.02 34.34

86. IWAN, Alina 2012 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:06.05 479
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:06.05 34.47

87. ZHU, Zoe 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.07 479
50m: 31.87 31.87 100m: 1:06.07 34.20

88. HORSTMANN, Lenya 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl. 1:06.09 478
50m: 31.28 31.28 100m: 1:06.09 34.81

89. VARGA, Noemi 2010 GER SC Wfr. München 1:06.31 474
50m: 31.89 31.89 100m: 1:06.31 34.42

90. HEILMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:06.32 474
50m: 31.69 31.69 100m: 1:06.32 34.63

91. MEISTER, Eva 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:06.52 469
50m: 31.42 31.42 100m: 1:06.52 35.10

92. HEINRICH, Miley 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:06.55 469
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:06.55 35.09

93. LANG, Olivia 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:06.70 465
50m: 32.45 32.45 100m: 1:06.70 34.25

94. KALTENECKER, Sara Maria 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:06.72 465
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:06.72 34.67

95. VOM STEIN, Mara Iida 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:06.73 465
50m: 32.55 32.55 100m: 1:06.73 34.18

96. TISCHNER, Annika 2009 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:06.84 463
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:06.84 34.42

97. JOST, Antonia 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:06.85 462
50m: 31.73 31.73 100m: 1:06.85 35.12

98. SCHREINER, Eva 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:06.95 460
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:06.95 34.94
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99. KAMINSKI, Laura 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:07.01 459
50m: 31.68 31.68 100m: 1:07.01 35.33

PIEGER, Miriam 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.01 459
50m: 32.42 32.42 100m: 1:07.01 34.59

101. OTTO, Caitlin 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.10 457
50m: 31.10 31.10 100m: 1:07.10 36.00

102. NIEDERMEIER, Valentina 2011 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:07.16 456
50m: 31.81 31.81 100m: 1:07.16 35.35

103. DISTL, Emily 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:07.26 454
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:07.26 34.85

104. SCHELLENBERGER, Marie 2013 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.27 454
50m: 32.38 32.38 100m: 1:07.27 34.89

105. STANI, Chiara 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:07.29 453
50m: 32.30 32.30 100m: 1:07.29 34.99

106. BOELLER, Sophie 2010 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.41 451
50m: 31.96 31.96 100m: 1:07.41 35.45

107. KAZAKOVA, Iuliia 2012 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.43 450
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:07.43 34.34

108. WEINBERGER, Selina 2013 GER SV Hengersberg 1:07.47 450
50m: 31.61 31.61 100m: 1:07.47 35.86

109. DUMITRESCU, Sofia 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:07.49 449
50m: 32.77 32.77 100m: 1:07.49 34.72

NOZIK, Alissia 2012 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.49 449
50m: 32.41 32.41 100m: 1:07.49 35.08

111. LIEDTKE, Emily 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.53 448
50m: 33.21 33.21 100m: 1:07.53 34.32

112. COLLEONI, Mischel 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.55 448
50m: 32.62 32.62 100m: 1:07.55 34.93

113. CARMINATI, Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.72 445
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:07.72 35.65

114. FOEST, Anne-Luise 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:07.73 445
50m: 32.36 32.36 100m: 1:07.73 35.37

115. FINKE, Ida 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:07.74 444
50m: 32.19 32.19 100m: 1:07.74 35.55

116. FRIEDEMANN, Mara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:07.84 442
50m: 31.77 31.77 100m: 1:07.84 36.07

117. MOREIRA DOS SANTOS, Elana 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:07.88 442
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:07.88 34.93

118. METZ, Lenja 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:07.92 441
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:07.92 35.87

DIVIS, Karolina 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:07.92 441
50m: 32.36 32.36 100m: 1:07.92 35.56

120. STRASSER, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:07.93 441
50m: 33.08 33.08 100m: 1:07.93 34.85

121. GALIGANI, Beatrice 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:07.98 440
50m: 32.74 32.74 100m: 1:07.98 35.24

122. MANTOVAN, Eleonora 2008 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.00 439
50m: 32.65 32.65 100m: 1:08.00 35.35

123. KOCH, Liana Emma 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.09 437
50m: 32.95 32.95 100m: 1:08.09 35.14

124. GALLO, Anna 2011 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:08.15 436
50m: 32.72 32.72 100m: 1:08.15 35.43

125. PROVERBIO, Lucia 2010 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:08.16 436
50m: 32.56 32.56 100m: 1:08.16 35.60

SONNENSCHEIN, Sissi 2014 GER VFL-Kaufering 1:08.16 436
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:08.16 34.89

127. STRITTMATTER, Emma 2009 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.28 434
50m: 32.50 32.50 100m: 1:08.28 35.78

128. MARTIN, Victorine 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.30 433
50m: 32.30 32.30 100m: 1:08.30 36.00
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129. ODAU, Elisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:08.35 433
50m: 32.62 32.62 100m: 1:08.35 35.73

130. NEUMANN, Lucy 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.39 432
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:08.39 35.37

131. WALTHER, Coralie-Sophie 2013 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:08.42 431
50m: 32.98 32.98 100m: 1:08.42 35.44

132. WILLNER, Angelika 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:08.43 431
50m: 32.67 32.67 100m: 1:08.43 35.76

133. FUCHS, Anna 2008 GER SG Fürth 1:08.60 428
50m: 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:08.60 36.76

134. GLASHAUSER, Elli 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:08.66 427
50m: 33.09 33.09 100m: 1:08.66 35.57

135. SCHUHMACHER, Ella 2008 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:08.73 425
50m: 32.25 32.25 100m: 1:08.73 36.48

HUENNIGER, Lara 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:08.73 425
50m: 33.12 33.12 100m: 1:08.73 35.61

137. FABER, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:08.78 424
50m: 32.61 32.61 100m: 1:08.78 36.17

138. GLOESSINGER, Linnea 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:08.83 424
50m: 32.88 32.88 100m: 1:08.83 35.95

139. TROLL, Lena 2012 GER SG Bamberg 1:08.95 421
50m: 33.73 33.73 100m: 1:08.95 35.22

140. FORSTER, Julia 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:09.27 415
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:09.27 37.26

141. SCHAEFER, Leticia 2007 GER TG Biberach 1:09.29 415
50m: 33.05 33.05 100m: 1:09.29 36.24

ZANGERLE, Luisa 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:09.29 415
50m: 32.24 32.24 100m: 1:09.29 37.05

143. SEUSS, Enie-Marleen 2013 GER SSG Coburg 1:09.30 415
50m: 33.14 33.14 100m: 1:09.30 36.16

144. KELLER, Greta 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.34 414
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:09.34 36.07

145. FENNER, Greta Marie 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:09.44 412
50m: 33.46 33.46 100m: 1:09.44 35.98

146. SCAVAZZON, Emma 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.83 406
50m: 33.30 33.30 100m: 1:09.83 36.53

147. GLASHAUSER, Greta 2012 GER SC Wfr. München 1:09.91 404
50m: 33.20 33.20 100m: 1:09.91 36.71

148. BIERNAT, Anna Maria 2008 GER SC Wfr. München 1:09.94 404
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:09.94 36.33

149. JAKUBASS, Eva 2011 GER SG Bamberg 1:10.13 400
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:10.13 37.14

150. BEREZUTSKA, Ruzanna 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:10.18 400
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:10.18 36.48

LEHMANN, Louisa 2012 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:10.18 400
50m: 33.32 33.32 100m: 1:10.18 36.86

152. KOJRO, Joana 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:10.23 399
50m: 33.61 33.61 100m: 1:10.23 36.62

153. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Valentina 2009 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:10.26 398
50m: 32.64 32.64 100m: 1:10.26 37.62

154. BECKER, Caecilia 2010 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.56 393
50m: 32.93 32.93 100m: 1:10.56 37.63

155. CUPELLO, Chiara 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:10.58 393
50m: 33.94 33.94 100m: 1:10.58 36.64

156. VOELK, Lena 2012 GER SV Solidarität Ismaning 1:10.59 393
50m: 33.72 33.72 100m: 1:10.59 36.87

157. GRUNDLER, Marie 2012 GER TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 1:10.63 392
50m: 33.31 33.31 100m: 1:10.63 37.32

158. SCHULZ, Mia 2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.72 390
50m: 33.16 33.16 100m: 1:10.72 37.56
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159. HAMM, Lena 2012 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:10.84 388
50m: 34.32 34.32 100m: 1:10.84 36.52

160. REICHELT, Victoria 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.98 386
50m: 33.35 33.35 100m: 1:10.98 37.63

161. ZIEGLER, Pauline 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.34 380
50m: 33.72 33.72 100m: 1:11.34 37.62

162. NIDERMAIER, Larissa 2008 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:11.49 378
50m: 33.87 33.87 100m: 1:11.49 37.62

163. CIANI, Chiara 2010 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:11.69 375
50m: 34.20 34.20 100m: 1:11.69 37.49

164. SLONICZ, Julia 2013 GER SG Fürth 1:11.74 374
50m: 34.03 34.03 100m: 1:11.74 37.71

BERRETTA, Elisa 2008 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.74 374
50m: 34.36 34.36 100m: 1:11.74 37.38

166. WALTHER, Mara Malin 2009 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:11.82 373
50m: 34.77 34.77 100m: 1:11.82 37.05

167. BERGAMELLI, Benedetta 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:11.84 372
50m: 33.98 33.98 100m: 1:11.84 37.86

168. SEISENBERGER, Eva 2008 GER TSV Erding 1:11.87 372
50m: 33.96 33.96 100m: 1:11.87 37.91

169. CRETU, Daria 2013 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:11.88 372
50m: 34.79 34.79 100m: 1:11.88 37.09

170. HERMANN, Anika 2006 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.27 366
50m: 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:12.27 39.02

171. WILHELM, Kaja Annika 2009 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:12.36 364
50m: 34.31 34.31 100m: 1:12.36 38.05

172. DIZERENS, Lara 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 1:12.43 363
50m: 33.87 33.87 100m: 1:12.43 38.56

173. FOCKE, Valentina 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 1:12.52 362
50m: 34.74 34.74 100m: 1:12.52 37.78

174. BENTZ, Hannah 2009 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:12.59 361
50m: 34.61 34.61 100m: 1:12.59 37.98

175. KEHR, Alina 2009 GER TSV Erding 1:12.64 360
50m: 34.30 34.30 100m: 1:12.64 38.34

176. BRAMBILLA, Beatrice 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:12.70 359
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:12.70 38.02

177. PETER, Luisa 2012 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:12.72 359
50m: 34.95 34.95 100m: 1:12.72 37.77

178. GIONGO, Agata 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto 1:12.76 358
50m: 34.28 34.28 100m: 1:12.76 38.48

179. SPLIHAL, Nika 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.08 354
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:13.08 38.40

180. LUKINA, Sofiia 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:13.15 353
50m: 34.33 34.33 100m: 1:13.15 38.82

181. DUELL, Henriette Anna 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:13.27 351
50m: 34.88 34.88 100m: 1:13.27 38.39

182. PAPINI, Sofia 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:13.53 347
50m: 34.70 34.70 100m: 1:13.53 38.83

183. SCHOEDL, Antonia 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:13.61 346
50m: 35.07 35.07 100m: 1:13.61 38.54

184. SEIDEMANN, Sophia 2010 GER VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:13.64 346
50m: 34.99 34.99 100m: 1:13.64 38.65

185. WINTER, Fiona 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05 1:13.79 344
50m: 35.59 35.59 100m: 1:13.79 38.20

186. ALBRECHT, Nele 2015 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 1:13.80 343
50m: 35.30 35.30 100m: 1:13.80 38.50

187. WERLER, Philomena 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:13.93 342
50m: 34.62 34.62 100m: 1:13.93 39.31

188. SMIDOVA, Sandra 2014 CZE Patriot Čelákovice 1:14.10 339
50m: 34.42 34.42 100m: 1:14.10 39.68
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189. NEUGEBAUER, Clara 2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 1:14.11 339
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:14.11 39.25

190. SPICKER, Laura 2011 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.32 336
50m: 35.50 35.50 100m: 1:14.32 38.82

PLATZER, Leonie 2011 GER SC Wfr. München 1:14.32 336
50m: 34.77 34.77 100m: 1:14.32 39.55

192. QUADRI, Martina 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:14.40 335
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:14.40 38.75

193. SWOBODA, Amelie-Sophie 2013 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:14.52 334
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:14.52 39.97

194. BUCKL, Amelie 2011 GER SV Lohhof 1:14.54 333
50m: 34.85 34.85 100m: 1:14.54 39.69

195. JONASSEN, Julia 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:14.56 333
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:14.56 39.42

196. GERHARDT, Charlotte 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:14.77 330
50m: 34.59 34.59 100m: 1:14.77 40.18

197. ZARAMELLA, Greta 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:15.07 326
50m: 35.45 35.45 100m: 1:15.07 39.62

198. MOOSMEIER, Leni 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:15.19 325
50m: 35.83 35.83 100m: 1:15.19 39.36

199. SPETHMANN, Marie-Philippa 2015 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.24 324
50m: 35.57 35.57 100m: 1:15.24 39.67

200. NIEDERNBERG, Katharina 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:15.30 323
50m: 35.48 35.48 100m: 1:15.30 39.82

201. WELZ, Lisa 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:15.46 321
50m: 36.37 36.37 100m: 1:15.46 39.09

202. BITZ, Alarice 2012 GER SG Fürth 1:15.75 318
50m: 35.14 35.14 100m: 1:15.75 40.61

203. FUMAGALLI, Giorgia 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:15.97 315
50m: 36.22 36.22 100m: 1:15.97 39.75

204. DUEMMLER, Laura 2010 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:16.12 313
50m: 35.06 35.06 100m: 1:16.12 41.06

205. GUTMANN, Yara 2013 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:16.18 312
50m: 36.20 36.20 100m: 1:16.18 39.98

206. DIETRICH, Fenna 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:16.20 312
50m: 36.50 36.50 100m: 1:16.20 39.70

207. GAL-POLINSZKY, Hanna 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:16.22 312
50m: 36.18 36.18 100m: 1:16.22 40.04

208. SCHAA, Annabell 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:16.36 310
50m: 35.70 35.70 100m: 1:16.36 40.66

209. ARAND, Leni 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:16.53 308
50m: 35.63 35.63 100m: 1:16.53 40.90

210. TROIANO, Luna 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:17.07 302
50m: 37.36 37.36 100m: 1:17.07 39.71

211. SCHAA, Pauline 2014 GER TSV Erding 1:17.08 301
50m: 37.20 37.20 100m: 1:17.08 39.88

212. SCHMIDT, Katharina 2013 GER SC Wfr. München 1:17.35 298
50m: 36.63 36.63 100m: 1:17.35 40.72

213. BASHTANOVA, Sophia 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:18.08 290
50m: 36.96 36.96 100m: 1:18.08 41.12

214. GOLD, Helena 2014 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 1:18.09 290
50m: 37.98 37.98 100m: 1:18.09 40.11

215. CLAVENNA, Matilde 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:18.10 290
50m: 36.71 36.71 100m: 1:18.10 41.39

216. CONSTANTIN, Eva 2015 ROU ACS Universitar USH 1:18.51 285
50m: 37.12 37.12 100m: 1:18.51 41.39

217. GUETHLEIN, Lisa 2015 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 1:18.73 283
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:18.73 41.29

218. STEVANOVIC, Viktoria 2012 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:18.84 282
50m: 37.40 37.40 100m: 1:18.84 41.44
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219. SEEBER, Louisa 2010 GER SV Lohhof 1:18.89 281
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:18.89 42.03

220. RIEGER, Carolina 2011 GER WSV 72 Geretsried 1:19.04 280
50m: 36.86 36.86 100m: 1:19.04 42.18

221. GERDELMANN, Linea 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:19.09 279
50m: 37.75 37.75 100m: 1:19.09 41.34

222. LANG, Elena 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstätt 1:19.17 278
50m: 36.96 36.96 100m: 1:19.17 42.21

223. WEBER RODRIGUEZ, Lorena 2014 GER DJK Sportbund München 1:19.34 276
50m: 37.02 37.02 100m: 1:19.34 42.32

224. SPANG, Sofia 2015 GER SC Wfr. München 1:19.66 273
50m: 37.09 37.09 100m: 1:19.66 42.57

225. HACKEL, Sophie 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:19.89 271
50m: 39.05 39.05 100m: 1:19.89 40.84

BILLMANN, Lena-Malia 2015 GER SG Fürth 1:19.89 271
50m: 37.44 37.44 100m: 1:19.89 42.45

227. KRAEMER, Charlotte 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.10 269
50m: 38.32 38.32 100m: 1:20.10 41.78

228. OHEIMER, Elise 2014 GER SG Fürth 1:20.40 266
50m: 38.82 38.82 100m: 1:20.40 41.58

229. BRIGATTI, Camilla 2015 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 1:20.59 264
50m: 39.31 39.31 100m: 1:20.59 41.28

230. MARZ, Lilly 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:20.67 263
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:20.67 41.83

231. STARK, Lia Maria 2011 GER SG Fürth 1:21.08 259
50m: 37.47 37.47 100m: 1:21.08 43.61

232. BERRESHEIM, Carla 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:22.26 248
50m: 39.16 39.16 100m: 1:22.26 43.10

233. KAUFMANN, Lia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:22.42 246
50m: 40.67 40.67 100m: 1:22.42 41.75

234. O'CONNELL, Orla 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.41 238
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:23.41 44.37

235. O'CONNELL, Emily 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten 1:23.95 233
50m: 38.83 38.83 100m: 1:23.95 45.12

DSQ ALBRECHT, Hanna 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
(Time: 10:33), Start vor dem Startsignal

DNS LINDE, Lilia 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
DNS BUHL, Sandrina 2006 GER WSV 72 Geretsried
DNS JANICKI, Malisa 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS WINTERSTEIN, Julia Helen 2013 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS LETTNER, Pauline 2014 GER SV Lohhof
DNS HAMMANN, Charlotte 2011 GER SG Bamberg
DNS BRIXEL, Sylvie 2011 GER TSV Vaterstetten
DNS KREIS, Valerie 2013 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS STUEHLER, Mathilda 2012 GER SV Würzburg 05
DNS EBERHERR, Julia 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen
DNS VOGT, Viktoria 2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusäß
DNS HERDEG, Helene 2012 GER SC Regensburg
DNS PADBERG, Lia 2008 GER SC Regensburg
DNS BRAUNS, Isabelle Zoe 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
DNS TIELKER, Clara 2008 GER SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten
DNS SCHMIDT, Lina 2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
DNS BECKERS, Lilith Naja 2010 GER SSG Neptun Germering
DNS SCHOLZ, Franziska 2014 GER SSV Schrobenhausen
DNS SCHAUMBURGER, Anja 2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS SCHMOLT, Jolina 2008 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS WAGNER, Meike Nora 2010 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS MESSEL, Kellie 2004 GER SSG 81 Erlangen
DNS BAROWSKI, Victoria 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke München
DNS GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München
DNS MILOTZKI, Leonie 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München
DNS POPIC, Laura 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke München

WDR ROSENKRANZ, Alexa 2013 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt
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WDR RESSLE, Valentina 2014 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
WDR WIEGARTNER, Victoria Sophia 2014 GER TSV Vaterstetten
WDR BACKES, Karlotta 2014 GER SV Würzburg 05
WDR KREFFT, Josefin 2007 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen
WDR STANI, Sara 2007 ITA ASD Merano Nuoto
WDR LAKO, Dorina 2009 HUN Uni Györi Uszo SE
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